From: Present:
THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES
BOARD OF ARCHITECTS To:
PAGE 1
BOA MINUTES
Agenda Date:02/05/2015
SEQ BOA#: STA OWNER JOB LOCATION PROJECT ARCHI/ENG REMARKS
1e AB-10-09-4387 BOA COCONUT HARBOUR LLC 158 S PROSPECT DR REV REVISION TO REMODELING POSTED BOBBY ALTMAN APPROVED BY D. SACKMAN, A. ALVAREZ
PRELIMINARY/MED 09/23/10 ARCHITECTS
BONUS/FINAL
2e AB-11-07-7049 BOA PHYLLIS SCHWARTZ & KEILE 106 FLORIDA AVE **HISTORICAL** REVISION TO NEW 2 STORY JOSE A. FERRADAZ APPROVED BY J. RIESCO, C. GIBB
PRELIMINARY/MED ALLEN RESIDENCE $200,000
BONUS/FINAL
3e AB-11-12-6620 BOA GABRIEL G LAZCANO &W 5600 MAGGIORE ST RE (OMIT - DRIVEWAY-AND WALKWAYBRICK) MICHAEL FINE APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
PRELIMINARY/MED ALINA B REVISIONS TO RENEWAL TO RESIDENCE
BONUS/FINAL RENOVATION $100,000
4e AB-13-07-0065 BOA 6820 RIVIERADR LLC 6820 RIVIERA DR RESUBMITTAL (CHANGE OF ARCHITECT ANF JOSE SANCHEZ APPROVED BY D. SACKMAN, A. ALVAREZ
PRELIMINARY/MED ENGINEER) REVISIONS TO NEW 2 STORY
BONUS/FINAL RESIDENCE $1,200,000
5e AB-13-10-1269 BOA ANIBAL SANCHEZ ANA F 275 SOLANO PRADO REVISIONS TO NEW 2STORY RESIDENCE . PORTUONDO PEROTTI APPROVED BY C. GIBB, J. RIESCO
PRELIMINARY/MED SANCHEZ M $3500000 POSTED 10.24.2013 **HW**FB**
BONUS/FINAL
6e AB-13-10-1273 BOA CODINACG LLC 2020 SALZEDO ST **RESIDENTIAL/COMMERCIAL** FOUNDATION . BCARCHITECTS AIA INC APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

ONLY FINAL FINAL FOR MIXED USED PROJECT
$38,000,000 POSTED 10.24.13 **HW**FB**CD**
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BOA MINUTES
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SEQ BOA#: STA OWNER JOB LOCATION PROJECT ARCHI./ENG REMARKS
7e AB-14-02-1824 BOA UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI &W 1231 DICKINSON DR (CIVIL, WASA, CORRECTIONS & DERM) * . PERKINS & WILL APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
PRELIMINARY/MED REAL ES (CULVERT EXTENSION AND VEHICULAR BRIDGE)
BONUS/FINAL REVISIONS TO NEW UHEALTH MEDICAL CENTER
AND CENTRAL ENERGY PLANT (LOCATED AT
5500 BLK OF PONCE DE LEON(UHMC) AND 1300
BLK DICKINSON DRIVE (CEP) $24,000,000
8 e AB-14-02-2655 BOA MARTHA GONZALEZ 105 CADIMA AVE RESUBMITTAL TO STORAGE ADDITION / DULCE CONDE APPROVED RE#1 BY J. RIESCO, G. GIBB
PRELIMINARY/MED WINDOW REPLACEMENT / PAINT $68000
BONUS/FINAL
9e AB-14-03-3338 BOA RAMESH C AIRAN &W ARUNA 1252 OBISPO AVE REV#3 * FINAL***HISTORICAL*** ADDITION & REINALDO VERA APPROVED RE#3 BY D. SACKMAN, A. ALVAREZ
PRELIMINARY/MED R REMODEL $150,000*
BONUS/FINAL
10 e AB-14-04-2734 BOA MARGIE BROWN 1522 MALAGA AVE REV FINAL ADDITION & REMOLDING $150000. SEBASTIAN EILERT ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY 02.05.2015
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL
11 e AB-14-04-3673 BOA COMPLETE (LESS RAMON F OYARZUN &W ANA 4417 GRANADA BLVD REV #3 RESUBMITTAL TO NEW COVERED CALLUM GIBB APPROVED REV#3 BY N. DE LEON, J. RIESCO
THAN $75,000) M TERRACE $40,000
12 e AB-14-07-3444 BOA RAFAEL REYES MARGARET 6851 SUNRISE PL **NEW RESIDENCE** REVISION NELSON DE LEON APPROVED BY D. SACKMAN, C. GIBB
PRELIMINARY/MED REYES **$837000*HW*FB**POSTED FOR 07.31.2014
BONUS/FINAL
13 e AB-14-09-1990 BOA PAUL SYKES 1822 COUNTRY CLUB **HISTORICAL**FINAL ** ADDITION $100,000 . BELLIN&PRATT APPROVED

PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

PRADO



PAGE 3
BOA MINUTES
Agenda Date:02/05/2015

SEQ BOA#: STA OWNER JOB LOCATION PROJECT ARCHI./ENG REMARKS
14 e AB-14-09-2609 BOA JONATHAN LEYVA 125 SOLANO PRADO FINAL FOR NEW 2-STORY SINGLE JORGE HERNANDEZ APPROVED FINAL BY N. DE LEON, G. PRATT
PRELIMINARY/MED CHRISTINA LEYVA FAMILY*HW/CD/DL*POSTED $900000
BONUS/FINAL
15 e AB-14-09-3440 BOA COMPLETE (LESS CHARLES T BENFIELD 1533 SOPERAAVE INCLUSIVE REV (CERAMICA VEREA CLAY ATTENDANCE IS MANDATORY
THAN $75,000) KIMBERLY G SPANISH S ROOF TILE) RE ROOF SULACER USA
INC ALTUSA S CLAY ROOF $6500
16 e AB-14-10-2328 BOA COMPLETE (LESS CARLOS J S DE BRITO 1541 TAGUS AVE FINAL FOR *RES* INTERIOR JULIO PULIDO APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND
THAN $75,000) MARIA CARO RENOVATION/EXTERIOR (WINDOW & DOOR ZONING)
ALTERATION) WHITE FRAME/CLEAR GLASS
$15000
17 e  AB-14-10-2530 BOA COMPLETE (LESS TMS ALTIS 901 LLC 901 PONCE DE LEON **COM** SIGN (AMERICAN UNIVERSITY OF THE APPROVED AS NOTE BY J. RIESCO, C. GIBB
THAN $75,000) BLVD CARIBBEAN SCHOOL OF MEDICINE) $21060
18 e AB-14-10-2735 BOA COMPLETE (LESS FLORIDA STATUE SECTION 1132 S GREENWAY DR **RES**HISTORICAL** TAKEOVER WINDOWS (38) APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND
THAN $75,000) #119 AND (2) DOORS IMPACT GLASS COLOR CLEAR ZONING)
AND FRAME WHITE $40370
19 e AB-14-10-3599 BOA ALVAREZ 505 SOLANO PRADO REV #1* FINAL TO NEW STORY RESIDENCE APPROVED REV#1 BY C. MINDREAU
PRELIMINARY/MED $1900000 POSTED 10.23.2014 **HW/CD/FB**
BONUS/FINAL
20 e AB-14-10-3841 BOA JORGE VILLACAMPA &W 1410 MENDAVIA AVE FINAL **RES** ADDITION $90000 POSTED GEORGE PEON APPROVED AS NOTED BY N. DE LEON, M. SARDINAS

PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

MARGARITA

10/30/2014 **FB /CD/ HW**
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21e

22 e

23 e

24 e

25e

26 e

27 e

AB-14-11-3607

AB-14-11-4681

AB-14-11-4794

AB-14-12-3343

AB-14-12-3372

AB-14-12-3526

AB-14-12-3928

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

PEDRO H HERNANDEZ

LUIZ AVILLEZ DE BASTO &W
ANNA

FERNANDO V PONASSI
CAROL L RUS

ALFONSO G FERNANDEZ
MARIA B FE

RUDOLF SODAMIN

GILBERTO VALDES

GILBERTO CASTILLO &W
MADELYN

1225 MARIANA AVE

6100 SAN VICENTE ST

630 MAJORCA AVE

630 SAN ANTONIO
AVE

2302 GRANADA BLVD

1915 PONCE DE LEON
BLVD

226 SAN SEBASTIAN
AVE

**RES** REV (SIZE AND ZONING) DRIVEWAY AND

WALKWAY (PAVERS) $2400

FINAL **RES** ADDITION $10000

*RESIDENTIAL* REV WINDOWS (17)/ DOORS (2)
WALNUT FRAME/ CLEAR GLASS $60369.64

FINAL ADDITION $9,400

**RES** HISTORICAL**WINDOWS AND DOORS

$59800

*COMMERCIAL* REV ILLUMINATED WALL SIGN
(CAVATAPPI CIBO&VINO) $1800

**FINAL * RESIDENTIAL ADDITION $34000

DULCE CONDE

JUAN FARACH

APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND

ZONING)

APPROVED BY J. RIESCO, C. GIBB

APPROVED BY A. ALVAREZ, D. SACKMAN

APPROVED BY A. ALVAREZ, D. SACKMAN

APPROVED AS NOTED BY N. DE LEON, M. SARDINAS

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY D. SACKMAN,A. ALVAREZ
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28 e

29e

30e

31e

32e

33e

34 e

AB-14-12-4116

AB-14-12-4151

AB-14-12-4227

AB-14-12-4427

AB-14-12-4454

AB-14-12-4458

AB-14-12-4473

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

KRITCHMAN ENTERPRISES
LTD % FI

FLOJOR LAKE PARTNERS
LLC

MERRICK PARK LLC

%PROPERTY TAX

MATRIX 7 PROPERTIES LLC

ANGELO A PRAT W/ ESTER

KABUKOS LLC

ZEBRA PROPERTIES INC %
BURGER

114 CALABRIA AVE

4906 SW 88 ST

358 SAN LORENZO

AVE

3326 PONCE DE LEON

BLVD

1427 ALGARDI AVE

4733 SANTA MARIA ST

395 ALCAZAR AVE

EXTERIOR LIGHTING $4,850

FINAL**RES** NEW SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE

$2500000

**COM*** SIGN (NON ELECTRICAL) SPORTIVE
$1000 ****MERRICK PARK UNIT 1215***

SIGN (CORAL GABLES DENTISTRY) $1,900

*RESIDENTIAL* RESUBMITTAL TO NEW
SWIMMING POOL $25000

FINAL *HISTORIC* RESIDENTIAL
*INTERIOR/EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS (DECK,
TERRACE, WALWAY, & PARTIAL GARAGE
CONVERSION) $43000

**COM** SIGNS AND RENOVATIONS (BURGER
KING) $3000

. TOUZET STUDIO
DESIGN & ARCHIT

GABRIEL SALAZAR

DEFERRED BY N. DE LEON, G. PRATT

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

SEE MINUTES OF JAN 08 2015

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND

ZONING)

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY J. RIESCO, C. GIBB

CONTINUED
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35e

36 e

37e

38e

39e

40 e

41 e

AB-15-01-0322

AB-15-01-0323

AB-15-01-0649

AB-15-01-0676

AB-15-01-0756

AB-15-01-0996

AB-15-01-1012

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

GLORIAB SILVER & LEO
SILVER T

ARAGON GALIANO
HOLDINGS LLC

ALEJANDRO TOVAR MONICA
OTOYA

BEN FERNANDEZ &W
LOURDES

LINDA L DASHER JAMES W
POSTLEW

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

SANTOS

130 MIRACLE MILE

101 ARAGON AVE

725 TIZIANO AVE

1542 MALAGA AVE

916 VENETIAAVE

1210 ANASTASIA AVE

1110 PIZARRO ST

**COM** HISTORICAL** NEW EXTERIOR DOOR
$1000

**COM** PRELIMINARY (3) EXTERIOR
RENOVATIONS $150000 POSTED 01.15.2015

PRELIMINARY (2) ADDITION $45,000

*RESIDENTIAL* RESUBMITTAL (2) ROOF
ADDITION & ALTERATION TO EXISTING
EXTERIOR TERRACE $50000

**RES**TRE ROOF BORAL ROOFING BARCELONA
900 CONCRETE ROOF TILE COLOR
TERRACOTTA (RED) $9400

**TIME CERTAIN 10AM** PRELIMINARY GOLF
PERFORMANCE BUILDING (HISTORIC BILTMORE
HOTEL SITE) $125,000

*RES**RESUBMITTAL TO COVERED TERRACE AT
REAR OF PROPERTY $20000

BURTON HERSH

HILARIO CANDELA

ALEJANDRO V.

FERNANDEZ

LUIS REVUELTA

JUAN J ZUBILLAGA(ZB)

APPROVED BY C. GIBB, J. RIESCO

APPROVED PRELIMINARY BY N. DE LEON, G. PRATT

APPROVED PRELIMINARY BY D. SACKMAN, A. ALVAREZ

APPROVED (PRELIMINARY) BY C. GIBB, J. RIESCO

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
VERAMICA VEREA CLAY BARREL TILE
COPPER DRIP EDGE

DEFERRED BY FULL BOARD VOTE:
NAY: (D. SACKMAN, C. GIBB, N. DE LEON,
M. SARDINAS, A. ALVAREZ, J. RIESCO, G. PRATT)

APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND
ZONING)
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42 e

43 e

44 e

45 e

46 e

47 e

48 e

AB-15-01-1030

AB-15-01-1038

AB-15-01-1096

AB-15-01-1104

AB-15-01-1108

AB-15-01-1143

AB-15-01-1154

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

PONCECAT MIRACLE MILE
LLC

FELIX J GONZALEZ &W
MARTHA

RAFAEL MIRABAL &W
VIRGINIA

ALEXANDER PINA
SAMANTHA HERNAN

ESTHER J DE VARONA TRS

JOHN PAUL BOLDUC &wW
STACY LB

JONATHAN DRUCKER &W
MICHELE

100 MIRACLE MILE

4304 ALHAMBRA CIR

1316 OBISPO AVE

4110 ANDERSON RD

912 ALGERIAAVE

6857 GRANADA BLVD

1101 PALERMO AVE

**COM** SIGNS (SUNTRUST) $2300

**RES** DEMOLTION OF EXISTING POOL AND
SPA, REDESIGN NEW POOL $35000

**RES**HISTORICAL ** RE ROOF BORAL
ROOFING SAXONY 900 CONCRETE ROOF TILE
$19300

**INCLUSIVE** NEW ROOF ENTEGRA ROOF TILE
BERMUDA FLAT TILE $2,000

**RES** RAILINGS $3500

**RES** ROOF ADDITION BORAL SAXONY 900
SHAKE COLOR SHADOW GRAY $9950

“RES* IMPACT WINDWS(40) AND DOOR(1)
FRENCH DOOR BRONZE FRAME CLEAR GLASS
TINTED $36000

APPROVED BY R. TRIAS

APPROVED BY D. SACKMAN, A. ALVAREZ

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
ENTEGRA PLANTATION ROOF TILE
COLOR BUTTERSCOTCH (MED TAN) TO MATCH EXISTING

DEFERRED BY N. DE LEON, G. PRATT

APPROVED BY D. SACKMAN, A. ALVAREZ

APPROVED AS NOTED BY J. RIESCO, C. GIBB
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49 e

50 e

51e

52 e

53 e

54 e

55 e

AB-15-01-1160

AB-15-01-1187

AB-15-01-1199

AB-15-01-1238

AB-15-01-1245

AB-15-01-1252

AB-15-01-1268

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA
PRELIMINARY/MED
BONUS/FINAL

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

RAFAEL T LORIE CATHERINE
HLOR

ELSA CABRERA

KEYVAN AMIRIANFAR

JAIME AUGUSTO BIANCHI

ROBERTO CAVALLINI

VERUSKA CHAL

DAVID J BRADMAN

ELIZABETH J LAFFITTE &H
CHRIST

1001 MANATI AVE

611 ZAMORA AVE

233 MADEIRA AVE

765 N GREENWAY DR

1204 PLACETAS AVE

1101 SAN PEDRO AVE

5715 MICHELANGELO
ST

**RES** PAINT ROOF BM CLASSIC 1602 (DARK
GRAY) $1000

**RES** RE ROOF ENTEGRA ROOF TILE
BERMUDA CONCRETE FLAT ROOF TILE COLOR
RED $12800

**COM** IMPACT WINDOWS ALUMINUM
HORIZONTAL SLIDING WINDOWS $11000

**RES** PRELIMINARY **HISTORICAL** ADDITION
INCLUDING POOL $1550000 POSTED 01/29/2015
**HW**CD**FB** TIME CERTAIN 10:30

PAMELA NIXON
FERNANDEZ

**RES** PRELIMINARY ADDITIONS $220000
POSTED 01/29/2015 **HW/CD/FB**

ANDRES HOLLMAN

“RES* PAINT HOUSE MAIN WALLS BM CLASSIC
1030 (TAN) , STUCCO BAND ACCENT BM CLASSIC
1031 (DARK TAN) FASCIA OC 86 (WHITE) ROOF
(BROWN) TO MATCH EXISTING COLOR $18000

REROOF BORAL ROOFING SAXONY SLATE FLAT
TILE $31,816

APPROVED TO PAINT ROOF ONLY BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
ENTEGRA BERMUDA CONCRETE TILE
COLOR TERRACOTTA RED

DEFERRED BY G. PRATT, N. DE LEON

APPROVED AS NOTED PRELIMIINARY BY FULL BOARD
VOTE:
AYE: C. GIBB
NAY: M. SARDINAS, G. PRATT, N. DE LEON,
A. ALVAREZ, D. SACKMAN, J. RIESCO)

DEFERRED BY FULL BOARD VOTE:

AYE: NONE

NAY: M. SARDINAS, C. GIBB, G. PRATT, A. ALVAREZ
N. DE LEON, J. RIESCO, D. SACKMAN,

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
BORAL SAXONY 900 SLATE
COLOR DARK CHARCOAL BLEND
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56 e AB-15-01-1271 BOA COMPLETE (LESS ABC ALHAMBRA LLC 2032 ALHAMBRA CIR *** INCLUSIVE ***HISTORICAL** RES** ROOF APPROVED BY C. GIBB, J. RIESCO
THAN $75,000) CERAMICA VEREA CLAY BARREL ROOF TILE
$26000
57 e AB-15-01-1272 BOA COMPLETE (LESS LUCIA F GAITAN 44 N PROSPECT DR **RES** INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS RAULA LIMA APPROVED BY M SARDINAS, N DE LEON
THAN $75,000) (WINDOWS AND DOORS) $70000
58 e AB-15-01-1273 BOA COMPLETE (LESS GUILLERMO GONZALEZ DEL 801 ORTEGAAVE **RES** IMPACT WINDOWS AND DOORS WHITE DEFERRED BY C. GIBB, J. RIESCO
THAN $75,000) CAMPO FRAME AND CLEAR GLASS $7093.75
59 e AB-15-01-1274 BOA COMPLETE (LESS GOMES 512 GIRALDA AVE **RES** REPLACING FRONT DOOR WHITE $2900 APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND
THAN $75,000) ZONING)
60 e AB-15-01-1278 BOA COMPLETE (LESS AMADO ALBELO SHEILA 904 MILAN AVE **RES**HISTORICAL**RE ROOF ZION TILE CORP APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) ALBELO ALHAMBRA HANDMADE BARREL CLAY ROOF TILE ALHAMBRA HANDMADE BARREL CLAY
$15300 TILE CAP AND PAN COLOR TERRACOTTA RED
61e AB-15-01-1279 BOA COMPLETE (LESS WENCESLAO HALLIBURTON 616 CAMILO AVE **RES** IMPACT (23) WINDOWS AND (5) DOORS DEFERRED BY D. SACKMAN, A. ALVAREZ
THAN $75,000) MARIA SO WHITE FRAME CLEAR GLASS $23000
62 e AB-15-01-1293 BOA COMPLETE (LESS MARIA | BROPHY 231 CAMILO AVE **RES** PAINT HOSUE MAIN WALLS BM AC 36 APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU

THAN $75,000)

(TAUPE) TRIM / IRON (WHITE) $900
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63 e AB-15-01-1316 BOA COMPLETE (LESS JOSE J CASANOVA QUILVIO 90 EDGEWATER DR **RES** IMPACT DOOR FRAME BRONZE GLASS APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND
THAN $75,000) CACANO BRONZE $13000 ZONING)

64 e AB-15-01-1323 BOA COMPLETE (LESS VERDI DANCEWEAR INC 5574 SW 8 ST **COM** CONCRETE SLAB $1000 APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND
THAN $75,000) ZONING)

65e AB-15-01-1328 BOA COMPLETE (LESS ALEJANDRO SARRIA 1109 SEVILLAAVE **RES** POOL RENOVATIONS $15000 APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND
THAN $75,000) KATHREEN KRAU ZONING)

66 e AB-15-01-1338 BOA COMPLETE (LESS MIKE CASTILLO MARIA 830 SEVILLAAVE **RES** SWIMMING POOL WITH HEAT PUMP APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
THAN $75,000) VICTORIA C HEATER $28695

67 e AB-15-01-1340 BOA COMPLETE (LESS JUAN M RINCON CORTES 1426 CANTORIA AVE *RES** IMPACT WINDOWS AND DOORS $20000 APPROVED AS NOTED M.SARDINAS, N. DE LEON
THAN $75,000) ELIZABETH

68 e AB-15-01-1368 BOA COMPLETE (LESS KENNETH C HOFFMAN 901 VALENCIA AVE *RES** LANDSCAPING $60000 APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND
THAN $75,000) HILLARY S HO ZONING)

69 e AB-15-01-1386 BOA COMPLETE (LESS JUAN CARLOS MOLANO ANA 3705 ALHAMBRA CIR **RES** POOL AND DECK $35000 APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND

THAN $75,000)

LUCIAG

ZONING)
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70 e

71e

72 e

73 e

74 e

75 e

76 e

AB-15-01-1403

AB-15-01-1405

AB-15-01-1418

AB-15-01-1433

AB-15-01-1440

AB-15-01-1441

AB-15-01-1445

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

BOA COMPLETE (LESS
THAN $75,000)

MANUEL BERBERIAN JTRS
MARINA B

ALGARDI HOLDINGS LLC

NUSQUAM PARTNERS LLC

JOHN W UNDERWOOD JR

JULIAAUN

VISION 101 LLC

ELOY PERAL &W ELLAR

XAVIER GEORGE SHEELU
ANTO

436 ALMERIA AVE

1520 ALGARDI AVE

5228 OAK LN

905 RODERIGO AVE

500 SAVONA AVE

3710 RIVIERADR

1428 MEDINA AVE

**RES** LP TANK $512.65

**RES** IMPACT WINDOWS AND DOORS WHITE
FRAME CLEAR GLASS $7800

EXTERIOR RENOVATIONS (GARAGE DOOR)
$15,000

NEW ROOF SANTAFE TILE ARTISAN BLEND CLAY
BARREL ROOF TILE $13,890

*RES* PAINT - WALLS CHANTILLY LACE
BM2121-70 (WHITE) / TRIM WHITE/ ROOF GRAY
BM2121-10 (DARK GRAY) $3000

**RES** REPLACEMENT OF ENTRY DOOR $7000

**RES** RE ROOF SULACER USAINC ALTUSA S
CLAY ROOF TILE $2400

APPROVED AS NOTED BY C. MINDREAU

APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND
ZONING)

APPROVED

APPROVED BY C. MINDREAU
SANTA FE ARTISAN BLEND HANDMADE CLAY TILE
CAP AND PAN COLOR TERRACOTTA

APPROVED

APPROVED BY RAMON TRIAS (DIRECTOR PLANNING AND
ZONING)

APPROVED
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77 e AB-15-02-0038 BOA COMPLETE (LESS VERONICA S MAKAR 325 ALEDO AVE PRELIMINARY WOOD DECK $8,600 APPROVED PRELIMINARY BY M. SARDINAS, N. DE LEON
THAN $75,000)

78 e AB-15-02-0040 BOA COMPLETE (LESS KATHERINE L HART 716 SANTURCE AVE **RES** RE ROOF CERAMICA VEREA CLAY APPROVED BY C. GIBB, J. RIESCO
THAN $75,000) SPANISH S ROOF TILE $18740

79 e AB-15-02-0110 BOA COMPLETE (LESS CITY OF CORAL GABLES C/O 360 SAN LORENZO SIGN (L VOYAGE) $900 APPROVED BY N. DE LEON, G. PRATT
THAN $75,000) GENER AVE

80 e AB-15-02-0118 BOA COMPLETE (LESS JOSE AALMEIDA 6944 SUNRISE TER **RES** INSTALL NEW CONCRETE MARGINAL APPROVED BY C. GIBB, J. RIESCO

THAN $75,000)

80 Records listed

DOCK AND CONCRETE SEAWALL CAP WITH
BATTER PILES $5800



